
A-23011/12/2015-Ad.1I 
Government of India 

Ministry of Corporate Affairs 
Shastri Bhawan, lA' Wing, 

5th Floor, New Delhi-11 0001. 
Dated: 11-.01.2018 

Office Memorandum 

Subject: Seniority list of Junior Technical Assistants (JTA) in Ministry of Corporate 
Affairs as on 01.01.2014, 01.04.2015, 01.04.2016 and 01.04.2017-reg. 

A provisional seniority list of Junior Technical Assistants (JTA) as on 01.01.2014 was 
circulated on 24.02.2015, subsequent to which following 08 JTAs had submitted their 
representations:- 

S. No. Name, Present Office 

1 Mr. Muhammad Shamim Siddique, OL Kolkata 
2 Shri Bidyadhar Sahoo, ROC-cum-OL , Odisha 
3 Smt. Usha P. Pillai, ROC Kerala 
4 Sh. S. Karthik Kumar, RD-SR 
5 Shri J. Velpari, ROC Coimbatore 
6 Ms. P. Sahana, OL Bengaluru 
7 Shri H. Manjunatha, OL Bengaluru 
8 Shri Pushpendra Meena, ROC, Ahmedabad 

2. The aforementioned representations from SI. No. 2 to 7 are, regarding minor 
changes/updation in the details of JT As, which were duly forwarded by respective Regional 
Directors. These changes/updations have been incorporated in the seniority list of JTAs as 
on 01.01.2014 (Annexure-I). However, Mr. Muhammad Shamim Siddique and Shri 
Pushpendra Meena (SI. No.1 & 8) had requested to fix the Provisional Seniority list of JTA 
as on 01.01.2014 as per instructions of DoPT OM No. 20011/1/2012-Estt. (D) dated 04th 
March 2014. It is stated that in pursuance of Hon'ble Supreme Court judgement on 
27.11.2012 in Civil Appeal No. 7514-7515/2005 in the case of N.R. Parmar Vs. UOI & Ors., 
DOPT has issued an OM dated 4th March, 2014 stating, inter alia, that its OM dated 
03.03.2008 is to be treated as non-existent/withdrawn ab initio and that all existing 
instructions on seniority were consolidated by DoPT vide its OM dated 03.07.1986 which 
need to be followed for determination of inter se seniority of Direct Recruits and 
Departmental Promotes against the vacancies of a recruitment year. 

3. Following are the principles used for determining inter-se-seniority of JTAs within 
region and at all India level, for drawing the seniority list of JTAs as on 01.01.2014 and for 
casting of provisional seniority list of JTAs as on 01.04.2015, 01.04.2016 and 01.04.2017 
respectively:- 

(i) DoPT OM No. 20011/1/2006-Estt. (D) dated 3.3.2008 has been treated as 
nonexistenUwithdrawn ab-initio. 

(ii) The rotation of quota based on the available direct recruits and promotees 
appointed against the vacancies of a Recruitment Year, as provided in 
DOPT O.M. dated 7.2.1986 13.07.1986, has been incorporated for 
determination of inter se seniority between direct recruits and promotees; 
however the rotation of DP and DR JT As has been restricted among DP and 
DR candidates belonging to the same region only. 

(iii) The available direct recruits and promotees, for assignment of inter se 
seniority, have been referred to the direct recruits and promotees who are 
appointed against the vacancies in a particular Recruitment Year. <t_ .. 

(j? 
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requisition for filling up of vacancies to SSC in case of direct recruits, and In 
the case of promotees, panel year recommended by ope, has been taken 
as recruitment year. However in the case where panel year has not. b~en 
indicated in the DPC minutes, DPC date has been reckoned for assigning 
recruitment year. Accordingly, DP and DR candidates have been assigned 
their inter-se-seniority while protecting their regional seniority. 

(vi) In case of tie in date of DPCs convened for UDCs of different regions, inter­ 
se-seniority of JT As has been determined on the basis of the length of 
service in the grade of JT A. 

(vii) While assigning inter-se position to two JTAs of same region, the relative 
position of incumbents in regional seniority lists as intimated by respective 
RDs has been maintained, as position in regional seniority list is not 
dependent on dates of joining but on the order in which they are placed in 
panel recommended by DPC (if DP) and their order of merit recommended 
by SSC (if DR). 

(viii)ln the case of multiple reporting of vacancies to SSC, by respective Regional 
Directors and receipt of consolidated nominated panel of dossiers at once, 
from SSC, the date of sending latest requisition has been taken for reckoning 
recruitment year. 

(ix) In case of candidates absorbed as JTA from Company Paid Staff, the 
recruitment year has been determined as per their date of appointment as 
JTA. 

4. On the basis of the examination of available records and extant instructions, the 
seniority list of JTAs as on 01.01.2014 has been drawn and circulated as Annexure-I. The 
undersigned is also directed to forward herewith Provisional seniority list of Junior Technical 
Assistants (JTA) of this Ministry as on 01.04.2015 (Annexure-II), 01.04.2016 (Annexure­ 
III) and 01.04.2017 (Annexure-IV). 

5. It is therefore requested that these provisional seniority lists may be circulated 
amongst all concerned officials under your administrative control. The objections and errors 
or omissions, if any, may be brought to the notice of the Ministry (Administration-II Section, 
Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Room No. 518,'A'Wing, Shastri Shawan, New Delhi) latest by 
12.02.2018. 

6. A copy of seniority list of JTAs as on 01.01.2014, Provisional seniority list of JTAs 
as on 01.04.2015, 01.04.2016 and 01.04.2017 is available on the MCA website (Employees 
Corner). 

7. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

~'I"14 
(Ravi Vazirani) 

Under Secretary to the Government of India 
Tele/fax: 011-23389782 To:- 

1. 
2. 
3. 

Officials concerned at MCA HQ 
All RDs-for circulation amongst the concerned officials 
E-gov. Cell for uploading on MCA Website (Employee Corner-under Seniority list of 
JTA) 



Seniority List of JTAs as on 01.01.2014 (Grade pay-4200) 

Sanctioned Strength = 231 (DP-116, DR-liS) 
Actual Strength on 1.1.2014 = 110 (DR -18, DP-92) 

SI. Name of Officer ShIMs Edu. Qualifi-cation Date of Date of entry into/as DR! SC/ST/O Place of Posting 
No Birth DP BC/UR 

Govt. JTA 
Service 

Year-200 1-02 

I Basavaraj. PT. MA, 1201.1962 03.02.2003 03.02.2003 DR OBC ROC, Bangalore 
LL.B. 

2 M.M. Kulkarni (SL-02) M.CoM 25.12.1978 16.2.2004 16.02.2004 DR UR ROC Mumbai 

3 Sh. Nidish Kumar Singh B.Com., LL.B. 03.08.1978 28.01.2004 28.01.2004 DR OBC ROC Gwalior 
(SL-05) 

Year-2003-04 

4 Shyam Sunder Tandon Higher Secondary 24.01.1954 22.08. 1973 21 .06.2004 DP UR ROC, Delhi 

5 Harbhag Singh B.A. 30.06.1958 27.06.1980 28.06.2004 DP VR ROC Chandigarh 

6 Inderjeet Magu B.Com. 12.10.1954 07.12.1978 08.07.2004 DP UR ROC, Delhi 

Year-2004-05 

7 J. Velpari 12th Std 22.03 1959 07.12.1981 20.09.2004 DP UR ROC, Coimbatore 

8 P. D. Unnikrishnan B.Com 28.07.1961 30.9.2004 30.09.2004 DR OBC OL, Kerala 
(CP 
S) 

Yea r 2005-06 

9 Smt. Usha P. Pillai B.Com. 26.05.1958 02.02.1982 15.05.1997- DP UR ROC, Kerala 
WRand 

1.7.2005-SR 
Year-2006-07 

10 Mehar Singh Matric 15.07.1955 04.06.1976 02.01.2007 DP UR ROC Chandigarh 

II Smt.Tuhina Chowdhury B.Sc, B.ed 18.12.1957 19.01.1983 2504.2007 DP UR OL Kolkata 

12 Shri Sudhir Devidas B.Com 27.09.1955 08.02.2000 13.06.2007 DP UR OL, Nagpur 
Chande 

13 Sh. Vijay Shanker M.Com., LL.B. 01.11.1982 18.09.2008 18.09.2008 DR UR ROC-Cum-OL, 
Tiwari Bilaspur 

Year 2008-09 
14 Ashim Kumar Das Higher Secondary 03.02.1962 24.02.1984 05.08.2008 DP SC RD Kolkata 

15 Smt. Sunipa Majumdar M.A. 05.11.1954 17.06.1977 05.08.2008 DP UR OL Kolkata 

16 Smt. Rashmi Singhal B.A 25.01.1956 17.11.1979 01.10.2008 DP UR ROC Delhi 

17 A.M. Khan BA 14.01.1957 10.05.1979 20.10.2008 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

18 P. Srihari B.CoM, LLB 10.01.1957 15091982 15.04.2009 DP UR ROC Hyderabad 



19 K. Israel BA LLB 13.05.1958· 25.02.1983 08.04.2009 DP SC ROC Hyderabad 

Year 2009-10 
20 P. Ganesan B.Com 04.05.1960 07.05.1984 02.07.2009 DP UR ROC, Kerala 

21 Lakshmi M.CoI11 10.01.1954 23.03.1979 02.07.2009 DP UR OL, Chennai 
Ananthakrishnan 

22 S. Dinesh kumar HSC 28.07.1968 10.12.1987 24.02.2010 DP UR OL, Chennai 

23 Swapan Kumar Das B.Com, LLB, DMS 27.11.1956 28.09.1987 09.04.2010 DP UR ROC West Bengal 

24 Abadhut Naskar B.A 01.05.1957 24.04.1985 19.03.2010 DP SC OL Kolkata 

25 Smt. Chitra Guha BA 28.03.1960 23.06.1988 19.03.2010 DP UR OL Kolkata 

26 Sibaji Mukherjee B.CoM 20.01.1954 1604.1983 19.03.2010 DP UR ROC West Bengal 

27 A.R. Narete M.CoM,MCM 30.05.1986 16.09.2011 16.09.2011 DR UR OL Mumbai 

(SL-I) 
28 P.K. Warishe (SL-3) M.CoM 04.05.1985 16.09.2011 16.09.2011 DR OBC RD Mumbai 

29 M.K. Bharti (SL-4) M.CoM 01.06.1984 16.09.2011 16.09.2011 DR OBC ROC Goa 

30 Shri Pushpendra Meena BA 22.10.1983 28.09.2011 28.09.2011 DR ST ROC Ahmedabad 
(SL-6) LLB 

Year-2010-11 
31 Smt. B.A. 04.07.1958 10.05. 1982 25.04.20 II DP Gen ROC, Ahmedabad 

JAShah 

32 Smt. Asha Singh Arya M.Com 14.7.1983 29.8.2012 29.08.2012 DR SC ROC Mumbai 

33 S.R. Chavan M.COM, LLB 25.01.1961 03.09.1983 10.12.2010 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

34 N.A Khilnani SSC 29.05.1956 25.09.1975 13.12.2010 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

35 M.S. Patil MA 12.07.1960 07.06.1983 10.12.2010 DP SC ROC Mumbai 

36 S V Sawant SSC 08.10.1954 25.10.1975 16.12.2010 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

37 A. A. Akerkar SSC 02.01.1957 30.01.1976 13.12.2010 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

38 A.K. Saxena B.A 05.01.1954 26.11.1980 15.04.2011 DP UR ROC-Cum-OL 
Jaipur 

39 Smt. Kavita Tripathi B.A 25.02.1961 07.04.1981 23.12.2010 DP UR ROC Kanpur 

40 Smt, Manju Agarawal M.A 09.07.1960 09.04.1981 23.12.2010 DP UR ROC Kanpur 

41 Sh. Dinesh Kumar B.Com 04.04.1961 01.07.1981 15.04.2011 DP UR ROC cum OL, 
Bhatia Jaipur 

42 Srnt. Kuldeep Kaur B.A 29.05.1958 12.09.1983 7.03.2011 DP SC ROC Delhi 

-------------------------------------------- 



43 AR. Mane HSC 10.05.1959 11.07.1988 18.03.2011 DP SC OL Mumbai 

. 
44 B.A Gonsalves SSC 27.05.1957 03.10.1978 18.03.2011 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

45 A.S. Sawant SSC 12.02.1955 25.01.1979 18.03.2011 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

46 Ch. S. Ramakrishna B.Sc, LLB 07.11.1957 15.6.1982 08.06.2011 DP UR RD(SER) 
Babu Hyderabad 

47 N. Lalithambal M.Com 18.05.1956 21.05.1981 08.06.2011 DP UR RD, Chennai 

48 A Latha B.Com 15.12.1965 15.04.1982 09.06.2011 DP UR ROC,Chennai 

49 I. A Ansari B.CoM, LLB 20.02.1962 30.05.1980 08.06.20 II DP OBC RD (SER) 
Hyderabad 

50 AR. Manohar B.A 18.01.1957 11.05.1984 08.06.2011 DP UR ROC, Coimbatore 

51 M. Nagamalleswara Rao SSC, BCC 8.06.1966 01.10.1990 04.07.2011 DP SC ROC Hyderabad 

52 Smt. Santha SSLC 10.04.1956 15.05.1979 04.07.2011 DP UR OLMumbai 
Prabhakaran 

53 Z. Billimoria SSC 22.07.1954 15.05.1979 08.08.2011 DP UR OL Mumbai 

54 P.D. Garud BA 15.04.1956 02.11.1979 01.09.2011 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

55 CF Fernandes SSC 4.3.1956 12.11.1979 1.02.2012 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

56 Smt. DG Khandori SSC 15.5.1958 14.6.1982 29.05.2012 DP ST OL, Mumbai 

Year-2011-1.2* 
57 M. Marbaniang BA 20.12.1959 13.08.1981 11.07.2011 DP ST ROC Shillong 

58 Smt, Neeta Lakra Matriculation 05.05.1962 30.09.1983 01.07.2011 DP ST ROC West Bengal 

59 T.J. Elicida B.Com 04.05.1964 08.03.1993 3.05.2012 DP SC ROC Bangalore 

60 AS. Kanitha Boosanam M.Com,M.Phil,IC 19.11.1981 12.12.2012 12.12.2012 DR SC OL, Chennai 
WA (inter) 

61 Sumathi. KSM HSC 11.08.1956 04.05.1984 27.04.2012 DP UR ROC, Chennai 

62 S. Karthik Kumar M.Com 13.12.1985 16.09.2013 16.09.2013 DR SC RD, Chennai 

Year-2012-13* 
63 SS Ghagre SY.B.Com 21.9.1958 6.4.1983 4.06.2012 DP ST ROC, Mumbai 

64 Gopal Lal Mali 11th Pass 18.07.1961 20.06.1983 24.09.2012 DP OBC O.L. Jodhpur 

65 Shiv Prakash Rawat Higher Secondary 12.05.1962 03.12.1983 24.09.2012 DP OBC ROC cumOL, 
Jaipur 

66 Dilip Kumar Higher Secondary 14.09.1964 13.09.1989 24.09.2012 DP SC ROC cum OL, 
Jaipur 

67 Sh. M.K.Sharma M.Com, LLB 09.10.1958 03.02.1984 25.09.2012 DP UR ROC Gwalior 

68 GL Katyal BA 2.4.1958 2.4.1984 3.12.2012 DP UR MCAHQ 

69 Smt. Shyamli Bagchi B.A. 29.12.1958 28.5.1985 3.12.2012 DP UR MCAHQ 



} .. 

70 Chunnu RA. 31.12.1967 30.11.1998 30.11.2012 DP SC OL Allahabad 

71 VK Goswami BA(Hons.) 15.8.1960 20.6.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR OL Delhi 

72 Sanjeev Chopra BA 15.5.1961 29.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR ROC Chandigarh 

73 Smt. Usha Devi High School 21.12.1957 8.112001 29.11.2012 DP UR ROC Delhi 

74 Susheel Kumar B.A. 8.6.1963 29.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR OL Chandigarh 

75 Dev Raj Bhadiar Iph (Pre- 12.5.1963 29.11.2001 03.12.2012 DP SC ROC Chandigarh 
University) 

76 Paramjit B.A. 12.7.1963 29.11.200 I 29.11.2012 DP SC ROC Chandigarh 

77 Surinder Kaur BA 11.7.1969 8.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP SC ROC Delhi 

78 Smt. Saroj Kumari Higher Secondary 23.3.1958 8.11.200 I 7.1.2013 DP SC ROC Delhi 

79 JG Papnoi BA 10.2.1958 13.7.1983 21.1.2013 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

80 H.S. Desar HSC 29.11.1961 27.7.1983 18.1.2013 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

81 VA Mayekar SY.JC 11.3.1960 2.9.1983 18.1.2013 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

82 Harish Acharya B.Com, LLB 1.9.1962 16.9.1983 18.1.2013 DP UR RD Mumbai 

83 SM More RCom, LLB 1.8.1963 20.10.1983 18.1.2013 DP UR RD Mumbai 

84 VV Mundaye SSC 17.9.1956 4.6.1984 1.2.2013 DP UR ROC, Mumbai 

85 LL. Bhosale B.Com 4.9.1957 4.6.1984 1.3.2013 DP UR OL, Mumbai 

86 Mohd. Shamim M.Com, 30.11.1987 06.05.2013 6.5.2013 DR UR OL Kolkata 
M.A.(Economics), 

REd 
87 P. Sahana M.A. (ECom), REd 06.12.1987 11.09.2013 11.9.2013 DR UR OL Bangalore 

88 K. M. Neelima 10.09.1987 13.09.2013 13.09.2013 DR UR OL, Kerala 

89 Shri H. Manjunatha B.Com& MBA 10.05.1985 26.09.2013 26.09.2013 DR SC OL Bangalore 
(Fin) 

Year-2013-14* 

90 Amit Srivastava B.Sc, LLB 30.06.1970 23.02.1990 28.05.2013 DP UR RDNoida 

91 Smt. Kanchan Kumari 12th 05.06.1962 09.08.1980 28.05.2013 DP OBC ROC Uttarakhand 

92 Surendra Kumar Gupta lOth 01.07.1957 01.09.1979 24.06.2013 DP SC OL, Allahabad 

93 Arun Raizada B.Com, LLB 30.08.1970 11.01.1991 28.05.2013 DP SC RDNoida 

94 Anil Kakkar BA 11.8.1970 25.1.1991 29.05.2013 DP UR RDNoida 

95 Arvind Kumar Bhartiya B.A., LLB 30.06.1967 04.11.1991 28.05.2013 DP SC ROC Delhi 

96 Hukum Singh lOth 10.01.1963 01.07.1985 28.05.2013 DP UR ROC Delhi 

97 Sunil Kumar Mathur 12th 10.10.1965 26.03.1990 1.1 0.20 13 DP UR Delhi 

98 Sushil Sahai M.Com, LLB 31.12.1970 27.10.1992 1.10.2013 DP UR ROC Delhi 

99 Rameshwar singh Matriculation 24.01.1955 10.12.1981 16.12.2013 DP PHIUR ROC-cum-OL 
Patna 

100 Shri Sudipta Sarkar B.Com 15.07.1956 02.07.1982 16.12.2013 DP UR ROC Kolkata 

101 Bidyadhar Sahoo HSC 24.05.1960 05.06.1984 16.12.2013 DP UR ROC cum OL 
Odisha 

102 Ramjan Mallick RCom 01.09.1956 23.08.1982 13.12.2013 DP UR ROC Kolkata 

103 C. Lalitha BA, B.Com 30.07.1962 30.06.1984 18.12.2013 DP UR ROC, Chennai 
AN 

104 K. Sivasankaran P.U.C. 12.06.1959 01.04.1982 18.12.2013 DP UR OL, Chennai 

105 R. Ravichandran SSLC 02.03.1961 25.02.1994 18.12.2013 DP SC ROC, Coimbatore 

106 M.N. Kannan HSC 07.06.1970 29.01.1996 18.12.2013 DP ST ROC, Chennai 
AN 



! • 
107 B. Jayamrna SSLC 20.05.1957 20.061990 20.12.2013 DP UR ROC Bangalore 

108 SOl!. Shobha Rani M.A. (Eco) 05.01.1957 25.01.1993 26.12.2013 DP UR ROC, Delhi 

109 Smt. Taranjit Kaur M.A. B.Ed 31.08.1962 15.03.1993 26.12.2013 DP UR ROC, Delhi 
Malhotra 

T. N. Girish 

1 

B.Com 1 01.04.1965 121.09.20 I 0 121.09.20 I 0 DR 1 UR ROC, Kerala 
Kumar** (CPS) 

* Seniority of DP candidates to be determined inter-se between DR candidates whose requisitions were sent to SSC in the 
respective years between the region concerned. 
** Pursuant to the orders dated 13.12.2012 in OP (CAT) in No. 3703 of 2012, the Hon'ble High Court at Kerala has 
permitted him to continue as JTA, till the matter is disposed off on merits. Appointment is under Judicial Scrutiny-Matter 
Subjudice 



Provisional Seniority List of JTAs as on 01.04.2015 (Grade pay-4200, Pre-revised) 

Sanctioned Strength = 231 (DP-116, DR-115) 
Actual Strength on 1.04.2015 = 109 (DR-27,DP-82) 

SI. Name of Officer ShIMs Edu. Qualifi- Date of Birth Date of entry intolas DR/D SC/STI Place of Posting 
No cation P OBC/U 

R 
Govt, JTA 
Service 

Year-2001-02 

I M.M. Kulkarni (SL-02) M.CoM 25.12.1978 16.2.2004 16.02.2004 DR UR ROC Mumbai 

2 Sh. Nidish Kumar Singh (SL- B.Com., LL.B. 03.08.1978 28.01.2004 28.01.2004 DR OBC ROC Gwalior 
05) 

Year-200J-04 

3 Harbhag Singh B.A. 30.06.1958 27.06.1980 28.06.2004 DP UR ROC Chandigarh 

Year-2004-05 
4 J. Velpari 121h Std 22.03.1959 07.12.1981 20092004 DP UR ROC, 

Coimbatore 
5 P. D. Unnikrishnan B.Com 28.07.1961 30.9.2004 30.09.2004 DR OBC OL, Kerala 

(CPS) 
Year-2005-06 

6 Smt. Usha P. Pillai B.Com. 26.05.1958 0202.1982 15.05.1997- DP UR ROC, Kerala 
WR and 
1.7.2005-SR 

Year-2006-07 
7 Mehar Singh Matric 15.07.1955 04.06.1976 02.01.2007 DP UR ROC Chandigarh 

8 Smt. Tuhina Chowdhury B.Sc, B.ed 18.12.1957 19.01.1983 25.04.2007 DP UR OL Kolkata 

9 Shri Sudhir Devidas Chande B.Com 27.09.1955 08.02.2000 13.06.2007 DP UR OL, Nagpur 

10 Sh. Vijay Shanker Tiwari M.Com., LL.B. 01.11.1982 18.09.2008 18.09.2008 DR UR ROC-Cum-OL, 
Bilaspur 

Year-2008-2009 

II Ashim Kumar Das Higher 03.02.1962 24.02.1984 05.08.2008 DP SC RD Kolkata 
Secondary 

12 Smt. Rashmi Singhal B.A 25.01.1956 17.11.1979 01.10.2008 DP UR ROC Delhi 

13 A.M. Khan BA 14.01.1957 10.05.1979 20.10.2008 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

14 P. Srihari B.CoM, LLB 10.01.1957 15.09.1982 15.04.2009 DP UR ROC Hyderabad 

15 K. Israel BA LLB 13.05.1958 25.02.1983 08.04.2009 DP SC ROC Hyderabad 

Year-2009-2010 
16 P. Ganesan B.Com 04.05.1960 07.05.1984 02.07.2009 DP UR ROC, Kerala 

17 S. Dinesh kumar HSC 28.07.1968 10.12.1987 24.02.2010 DP UR OL, Chennai 



18 Swap an Kumar Das B.Com, LLB, 27.11.1956 28.09.1987 09.04.2010 DP UR ROC West 
OMS Bengal 

19 Abadhut Naskar B.A 01.05.1957 24.04.1985 19.03.2010 DP SC OL Kolkata 

20 Smt. Chitra Guha B.A. 28.03.1960 23.06.1988 19.032010 DP UR OL Kolkata 

21 A.R. Narete M.CoM,MCM 30.05.1986 1609.2011 16.09.2011 DR UR OL Mumbai 

I 
(SL-I) 

22 P.K. Warishe (SL-3) M.CoM 04.05.1985 16.09.2011 16.09.2011 DR OBC RD Mumbai 

23 M.K. Bharti (SL-4) M.CoM 01.06.1984 16.09.2011 16.09.2011 DR OBC ROC Goa 

24 Shri Pushpendra Meena (SL- B.A. 22.10.1983 28.09.2011 28.09.2011 DR ST ROC Ahmedabad 
6) LLB 

Year-2010-11 
25 Smt. B.A. 04.07.1958 10.05.1982 25.04.2011 DP UR ROC, 

J.A.Shah Ahmedabad 

26 Smt. Asha Singh Arya M.Com 14.7.1983 29.8.2012 29.08.2012 DR SC ROC Mumbai 

27 S.R. Chavan M.COM, LLB 25.01.1961 0309.1983 10.12.2010 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

28 N.A Khilnani SSC 29.05.1956 25.09.1975 13.12.2010 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

29 M.S. Patil MA 1207.1960 07.06.1983 10.12.2010 DP SC ROC Mumbai 

30 A. A Akerkar SSC 02.01.1957 30.01.1976 13.12.2010 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

31 Smt. Kavita Tripathi B.A 25.02.1961 07.04.1981 23.12.2010 DP UR ROC Kanpur 

32 Smt. Manju Agarawal M.A 09.07.1960 09.04.1981 23.12.2010 DP UR ROC Kanpur 

33 Sh. Dinesh Kumar Bhatia B.Com 04.04.1961 01.07.1981 15.04.2011 DP UR ROC cum OL, 
Jaipur 

34 Smt. Kuldeep Kaur B.A 29.05.1958 12.09.1983 7.03.2011 DP SC ROC Delhi 

35 A.R. Mane HSC 10.05.1959 11.07.1988 18.03.2011 DP SC OL Mumbai 

36 B.A Gonsalves SSC 27.05.1957 03.10.1978 18.03.2011 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

37 Ch. S. Ramakrishna Babu B.Sc, LLB 07.11.1957 15.6.1982 08.06.2011 DP UR RD(SER) 
Hyderabad 

38 N. Lalithambal M.Com 18.05.1956 21.05.1981 08.06.2011 DP UR RD, Chennai 

39 A. Latha B.Com 15.12.1965 15.04.1982 09.06.2011 DP UR ROC,Chennai 

40 I. A Ansari B.CoM, LLB 20.02.1962 30.05.1980 08.06.2011 DP OBC RD (SER) 
Hyderabad 

41 AR. Manohar B.A 18.01.1957 11.05.1984 08.06.2011 DP UR ROC, 
Coimbatore 

42 M. Nagamalleswara Rao SSC, BCC 8.06.1966 01.10.1990 04.07.2011 DP SC ROC Hyderabad . 



43 Smt. Santha Prabhakaran SSLC 10.04.1956 15.05.1979 04.07.2011 DP UR OL Mumbai 

44 P.O. Garud BA 15.04.1956 02.11.1979 01.09.20 II DP UR ROC Mumbai 

45 Smt. DG Khandori SSC 15.5.1958 14.6.1982 29.05.2012 DP ST OL, Mumbai 

Year-20 11-12 
46 M. Marbaniang B.A. 20.12.1959 13.08.1981 11.07.20 II DP ST ROC Shillong 

47 Smt. Neeta Lakra . Matriculation 05.05.1962 30.09.1983 01.07.2011 DP ST ROC West 
Bengal 

48 T.J. Elicida B.Com 04.05.1964 08.03.1993 3.05.2012 DP SC ROC Bangalore 

49 A.S. Kanitha Boosanam M.Com,M.Phil, 19.11.1981 12.12.2012 12.12.2012 DR SC OL, Chennai 
ICW A (inter) 

50 S. Karthik Kumar M.Com 13.12.1985 16.09.2013 16.09.2013 DR SC RD, Chennai 

51 Pooja Verma M.Com, 28.03.1991 24.042014 24.04.2014 DR OBC ROC, Delhi 
(SL-OI) PGDHRM 

52 Deepali Agarwal (SL-02) B.Com, 13.04.1991 02.04.2014 02.04.2014 DR UR MCAHQ 
M.Com, CS, 
CA(l) 

53 Sonam Ahuja (SL-03) M.Com, M.Phil, 12.04.1988 11.04.2014 11.04.2014 DR UR ROC, Delhi 
PGDBA 

54 Kanak Gour (S L-04) M.Com 02.06.1985 16.04.2014 16.04.2014 DR OBC ROC, Delhi 

55 Garima Pathak (SL-05) M.Com 14.05.1961 11.04.2014 11.04.2014 DR UR ROC, Delhi 

56 Ashish Kumar M.Com 01.01.1984 15.04.2014 15.04.2014 DR OBC MeA HQ on loan 
(SL-06) basis 

57 Anjali Chauhan B.Com, 23.10.1989 09.04.2014 09.04.2014 DR UR OL, Delhi 
(SL-07) M.Com, CS, 

LLB 
58 Sachin Kumar M.Com 01.07.1985 21.04.2014 21.04.2014 DR UR ROC, Delhi 

(SL-08) 

59 Sneha Rani B.Com, 09.05.1988 07.04.2014 07.04.2014 DR UR MCAHQ 
(SL-09) MA(Eng), 

B.Ed, CS, PTT 
60 Mohini Kumari B.Com (H), 29.11.1991 07.04.2014 07.04.2014 DR SC RD (NR) 

(SL-IO) M.Com 

61 Prakash Chandra Meena M.Com, B.Ed 05.10.1984 17.04.2014 17.04.2014 DR ST MCAHQ 
(SL-II) 

62 Nidhi Prajapati M.Com 06.06.1988 07.03.2014 07.03.2014 DR UR OL, Mumbai 

Year-2012-13* 
63 SS Ghagre SY.B.Com 21.9.1958 6.4.1983 4.06.2012 DP ST ROC, Mumbai 

64 Gopal Lal Mali l lth Pass 18.07.1961 20.06.1983 2409.2012 DP OBC O.L. Jodhpur 

65 Shiv Prakash Rawat Higher 12.05.1962 03.12.1983 24.09.2012 DP OBC ROC cum OL, 
Secondary Jaipur 

66 Dilip Kumar Higher 14.09.1964 13.09.1989 24.09.2012 DP SC ROC cum OL, 
Secondary Jaipur 

67 Sh. M.K.Sharma M.Com, LLB 09.10.1958 03.02.1984 25.09.2012 DP UR ROC Gwalior 

68 GL Katyal B.A. 2.4.1958 2.4.1984 3.12.2012 DP UR MCAHQ 

69 Smt. Shyamli Bagchi B.A. 29.12.1958 28.5.1985 3.12.2012 DP UR MCAHQ 

70 Chunnu B.A. 3l.l2.1967 30.11.1998 30.11.2012 DP SC OL Allahabad 



71 VK Goswami B.A.(Hons.) 15.8.1960 20.6.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR OL Delhi 

72 Sanjeev Chopra B.A. 15.5.1961 29.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR ROC Chandigarh 

73 Smt. Usha Devi High School 21.12.1957 8.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR ROC Delhi 

74 Susheel Kumar B.A. 8.6.1963 29.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR OL Chandigarh 

75 Dev Raj Bhadiar Il'h (Pre- 12.5.1963 29.11.2001 03.12.2012 DP SC ROC Chandigarh 
University) 

76 Paramjit B.A. 12.7.1963 29.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP SC ROC Chandigarh 

77 Surinder Kaur B.A. 11.7.1969 8.11.2001' 29.11.2012 DP SC ROC Delhi 

78 Smt. Saroj Kumari Higher 23.3.1958 8.11.2001 7.1.2013 DP SC ROC Delhi 
Secondary 

79 JG Papnoi BA 10.2.1958 13.7.1983 21.1.2013 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

80 H.S.Desar HSC 29.11.1961 27.7.1983 18.1.2013 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

81 V.A. Mayekar SY.JC 11.3.1960 2.9.1983 18.1.2013 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

82 Harish Acharya B.Com, LLB 1.9.1962 16.9.1983 18.1.2013 DP UR RD Mumbai 

83 LL. Bhosale (Ant.) B.Com 4.9.1957 4.6.1984 1.3.2013 DP UR OL, Mumbai 

84 Mohd. Shamim M.Com, 30.11.1987 0605.2013 6.5.2013 DR UR OL Kolkata 
M.A.(Economic 
s), B.Ed 

85 P. Sahana M.A. (ECom), 06.12.1987 11.09.2013 11.9.2013 DR UR OL Bangalore 
B.Ed 

86 Shri H. Manjunatha B.Com & MBA 10.05.1985 26.09.2013 26.09.2013 DR SC OL Bangalore 
(Fin) 

Year-2013-14* 

87 Amit Srivastava B.Sc, LLB 30.06.1970 23.02.1990 28.05.2013 DP UR RDNoida 

88 Smt. Kanchan Kumari 121h 05.06.1962 09.08.1980 28.05.2013 DP OBC ROC 
Uttarakhand 

89 Surendra Kumar Gupta 10lh 01.07.1957 01.09.1979 24062013 DP SC OL, Allahabad 

90 Arun Raizada B.Com, LLB 30.08.1970 11.01.1991 28.05.2013 DP SC RDNoida 

91 Anil Kakkar BA 11.8.1970 25.1.1991 29.05.2013 DP UR RD Noida 

92 Arvind Kumar Bhartiya B.A., LLB 30.06.1967 04.1l.l991 28.05.2013 DP SC ROC Delhi 

93 Hukum Singh 10lh 10.01.1963 01.07.1985 28.05.2013 DP UR ROC Delhi 

94 Sunil Kumar Mathur 12th 10.10.1965 26.03.1990 1.10.2013 DP UR Delhi 

95 Sushil Sahai M.Com, LLB 31.12.1970 27.10.1992 1.10.2013 DP UR ROC Delhi 

96 Shri Sudipta Sarkar B.Com 15.07.1956 02.07.1982 16.12.2013 DP UR ROC Kolkata 

97 Bidyadhar Sahoo HSC 24.05.1960 05.06.1984 16.12.2013 DP UR ROC cum OL 
Odisha 

98 Ramjan Mallick B.Com 01.09.1956 23.08.1982 13.12.2013 DP UR ROC Kolkata 

99 C. Lalitha BA, B.Com 30.07.1962 30.06.1984 18.12.2013 DP UR ROC, Chennai 
AN 

100 K. Sivasankaran P U.c. 12.06.1959 01.04.1982 18.12.2013 DP UR OL, Chennai 

101 Padmalakshmi Madhavan MA (History) 23.03.1962 20.04.1987 01.02.2014 DP UR OL, Chennai 

102 R. Ravichandran SSLC 02.03.1961 25.02.1994 18.12.2013 DP SC ROC, 
Coimbatore 

103 M.N. Kannan HSC 07.06.1970 29.01.1996 18.12.2013 DP ST ROC, Chennai 
AN 

104 B. Jayamma SSLC 20.05.1957 20.06.1990 20.12.2013 DP UR ROC Bangalore 

105 Smt. Shobha Rani M.A. (Eco) 05.01.1957 25.01.1993 26.12.2013 DP UR ROC, Delhi 

106 Smt, Taranjit Kaur Malhotra M.A. B.Ed 31.08.1962 15.03.1993 26.12.2013 DP UR ROC, Delhi 

107 Arun Kumar Basak HS 18.12.1958 24.09.1982 03.02.2014 DP Gen RD (ER) 

108 M.L. Meena B.A., M.Com 02.04.1974 03.10.1996 01.04.2014 DP ST ROC-cum-OL, 
Jai)Jur 



.. : .. ' 

T. ~. Girish Kumar"· 1 B.Com 1 01.04.1965 121.09.20 I 0 121.09.2010 DR UR ROC, Kerala 
(CPS) 

* Seniority of DP candidates to be determined inter-se between DR candidates whose requisitions were sent to SSC in the respective years between the region 
concerned. 
*** Pursuant to the orders dated 13.12.2012 in OP (CAT) in No. 3703 of2012, the Hon'ble High Court at Kerala has permitted him to continue as JTA, till the 
matter is disposed off on merits. Appointment is under Judicial Scrutiny-Matter Subjudice 



A~-JT[ 
Provisional Seniority List of JTAs as on 01.04.2016 (Grade pay-4200, Pre-revised) 

Sanctioned Strength =231 (DP-116, DR-115) 
Actual Strength on 1.04.2016 = 123 (DR-45, DP-78) 

81. Name of Officer Edu. Da te of Bi rth Date of entry into/as DR/D 8C/8T/ Place of Posting 
0 ShIMs Qualifi- P OBC/U 

cation R 
Govt. JTA 
Service 

Year-200 1-02 
I M.M. Kulkarni (SL- M.CoM 25.12.1978 16.2.2004 16.02.2004 DR UR ROC Mumbai 

02) 
Year-2003-04 

2 Harbhag Singh B.A. 30.06.1958 27.06.1980 28.06.2004 DP UR ROC Chandigarh 

Year-2004-0S 

3 J. Yelpari 12th Std 22.03.1959 07.12.1981 20.09.2004 DP UR ROC, Coimbatore 

Year-200S-06 

4 Smt. Usha P. Pillai B.Com. 26.05.1958 02.02.1982 15.05.1997-WR DP UR ROC, Kerala 
and 1.7.2005- 
SR 

Year-2006-07 
5 Smt. Tuhina B.Se, B.ed 18.12.1957 19.01.1983 25.04.2007 DP UR OL Kolkata 

Chowdhury 

6 Sh. Yijay Shanker M.Com., 01.11.1982 18.09.2008 18.09.2008 DR UR ROC-Cum-OL, Bilaspur 
Tiwari LL.B. 

Year-2008-2009 

, 
7 A.M. Khan BA 14.01.1957 10.05.1979 20.10.2008 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

8 P. Srihari B.CoM, LLB 10.01.1957 15.09.1982 15.04.2009 DP UR ROC Hyderabad 

9 K. Israel BA LLB 13.05.1958 25.02.1983 08.04.2009 DP SC ROC Hyderabad 

Year-2009-2010 
10 P. Ganesan B.Com 04.05.1960 07.05.1984 02.07.2009 DP UR ROC, Kerala 

II S. Dinesh kumar HSC 28.07.1968 10.12.1987 24.02.2010 DP UR OL, Chennai 

12 Swap an Kumar Das B.Com, 27.11.1956 28.09.1987 0904.2010 DP UR ROC West Bengal 
LLB, DMS 

13 Abadhut Naskar B.A 01.05.1957 24.04.1985 19.03.2010 DP SC OL Kolkata 

14 Smt. Chitra Guha B.A. 28.03.1960 23.06.1988 19.03.2010 DP UR OL Kolkata 

15 A.R. Narete M.CoM, 30.05.1986 16.09.2011 16.09.2011 DR UR OL Mumbai 
MCM 

(SL-I) 
16 P.K. Warishe (SL-3) M.CoM 04.05.1985 16.09.2011 16.09.2011 DR OBC RD Mumbai 

17 M.K. Bharti (SL-4) M.CoM 01.06.1984 16.09.2011 16.09.2011 DR OBC ROC Goa 



.: 

18 Shri Pushpendra BA 22.10.1983 128.09.2011 28.09.2011 DR ST ROC Ahmedabad 
Meena (SL-6) LLB 

Year-2010-11 

19 Smt. B.A. 04.07.1958 10.05.1982 25.04.2011 DP UR ROC, Ahmedabad 
JAShah 

20 Smt. Asha Singh Arya M.Com 14.7.1983 29.8.2012 29.08.2012 DR SC ROC Mumbai 

21 S.R. Chavan M.COM, 25.01.1961 03.09.1983 10.12.2010 DP UR ROC Mumbai 
LLB 

22 N.A Khilnani SSC 29.05.1956 25.09.1975 13.12.2010 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

23 M.S. Patil MA 12.07.1960 07.06.1983 10.12.2010 DP SC ROC Mumbai 

24 A A Akerkar SSC 02.01.1957 30.01.1976 13.12.2010 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

25 Smt. Kavita Tripathi B.A 25.02.1961 07.04.1981 23.12.2010 DP UR ROC Kanpur 

26 Smt. Manju Agarawal M.A 09.07.1960 09.04.1981 23.12.2010 DP UR ROC Kanpur 

27 Sh. Dinesh Kumar B.Com 04.04.1961 01.07.1981 15.04.2011 DP UR ROC eum OL, Jaipur 
Bhatia 

28 Smt. Kuldeep Kaur B.A 29.05.1958 12.09.1983 7.03.2011 DP SC ROC Delhi 

29 AR. Mane HSC 10.05.1959 11.07.1988 18.03.2011 DP SC OL Mumbai 

30 B.A. Gonsalves SSC 27.05.1957 03.10.1978 18.03.2011 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

31 Ch. S. Ramakrishna B.Se, LLB 07.11.1957 15.6.1982 08.06.2011 DP UR RD(SER) Hyderabad 
Babu 

32 N. Lalithambal M.Com 18.05.1956 21.05.1981 08.06.2011 DP UR RD, Chennai 

33 A. Latha B.Com 15.12.1965 15.04.1982 09.06.2011 DP UR ROC,Chennai 

34 I. A Ansari B.CoM, LLB 20.02.1962 30.05.1980 08.06.2011 DP aBC RD (SER) Hyderabad 

35 A.R. Manohar B.A 18.01.1957 11.05.1984 08.06.2011 DP UR ROC, Coirnbatore 

36 M. Nagamalleswara SSC, BCC 8.06.1966 01.10.1990 04.07.2011 DP SC ROC Hyderabad 
Rao 

37 Smt. Santha SSLC 10.04.1956 15.05.1979 04.07.2011 DP UR OL Mumbai 
Prabhakaran 

38 P.D. Garud BA 15.04.1956 02.11.1979 01.09.2011 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

39 Smt. DG Khandori SSC 15.5.1958 14.6.1982 29.05.2012 DP ST OL, Mumbai 

Year-2011-12 
40 M. Marbaniang BA 20.12.1959 13.08.1981 11.07.2011 DP ST ROC Shillong 

41 Smt. Neeta Lakra Matrieulatio 05.05.1962 30.09.1983 01.07.2011 DP ST ROC West Bengal 
n 



42 TJ. Elicida B.Com 04.05.1964 08.03.1993 3.05.2012 DP SC ROC Bangalore 

43 A.S. Kanitha M.Com,M.P 19.11.1981 12.12.2012 12.12.2012 DR SC OL, Chennai 
Boosanam hil,ICWA 

(inter) 
44 S. Karthik Kumar M.Com 13.12.1985 16.09.2013 16.09.2013 DR SC RD, Chennai 

45 Pooja Verma M.Com, 28.03.1991 24.04.2014 24.04.2014 DR OBC ROC, Delhi 
(SL-O I) PGDHRM 

46 Deepali Agarwal (SL- B.Com, 1304.1991 02.04.2014 02.04.2014 DR UR MCAHQ 
02) M.Com, CS, 

CA(l) 
47 Sonam Ahuja (SL-03) M.Com, 12.04.1988 11.04.2014 11.04.2014 DR UR ROC, Delhi 

M.Phil, 
PGDBA 

48 Kanak Gour (SL-04) M.Com 02.06.1985 16.04.2014 16.04.2014 DR OBC ROC, Delhi 

49 Garima Pathak (SL-05) M.Com 14.05.1961 11.04.2014 11.04.2014 DR UR ROC, Delhi 

50 Ashish Kumar M.Com 01.01.1984 15.04.2014 15.04.2014 DR OBC MCA HQ on loan basis 
(SL-06) 

51 Anjali Chauhan B.Com, 23.10.1989 09.04.2014 09.04.2014 DR UR OL, Delhi 
(SL-07) M.Com, CS, 

LLB 
52 Sachin Kumar M.Com 01.07.1985 21.04.2014 21.04.2014 DR UR ROC, Delhi 

(SL-08) 

53 Sneha Rani B.Com, 09.05.1988 07.04.2014 07.04.2014 DR UR MCAHQ 
(SL-09) MA(Eng), 

B.Ed, CS, 
PTT 

54 Mohini Kumari B.Com (H), 29.11.1991 07.04.2014 07.04.2014 DR SC RD(NR) 
(SL-IO) M.Com 

55 Prakash Chandra M.Com, 05.10.1984 17.04.2014 17.04.2014 DR ST MCAHQ 
Meena B.Ed 
(SL-II) 

56 Nidhi Prajapati M.Com 06.06.1988 07.03.2014 07.03.2014 DR UR OL, Mumbai 

57 
B.Com, MA, 

Shyam Bihari LLB 05.07.1990 09.09.2015 09.09.2015 DR OBC RD(NR) 
58 

Mohd. Akhtar M.Com 01.07.1990 14.09.2015 14.09.2015 DR General ROC, Delhi 
Year-20 12-13* 

59 SS Ghagre SY.B.Com 21.9.1958 6.4.1983 4.06.2012 DP ST ROC, Mumbai 

60 Gopal Lal Mali 11th Pass 18.07.1961 20.06.1983 24.09.2012 DP OBC O. L. Jodhpur 

61 Shiv Prakash Rawat Higher 12.05.1962 03.12.1983 24.09.2012 DP OBC ROC cum OL, Jaipur 
Secondary 

62 Dilip Kumar Higher 14.09.1964 13.09.1989 24.09.2012 DP SC ROC cum OL, Jaipur 
Secondary 

63 Sh. M.K.Sharma M.Com,LLB 09.10.1958 03.02.1984 25.09.2012 DP UR ROC Gwalior 

64 GL Katyal B.A 2.4.1958 2.4.1984 3.12.2012 DP UR MCAHQ 

65 Smt. Shyamli Bagchi BA 29.12.1958 28.5.1985 3.12.2012 DP UR MCAHQ 

66 Chunnu BA 31.12.1967 30.11.1998 30.11.2012 DP SC OL Allahabad 

67 VK Goswami BA(Hons.) 15.8.1960 20.6.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR OL Delhi 

68 Sanjeev Chopra BA 15.5.1961 29.11.200 I 29.11.2012 DP UR ROC Chandigarh 

69 Smt. Usha Devi High School 21.12.1957 8.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR ROC Delhi 



70 Susheel Kumar B.A. 8.6.1963 29.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR OL Chandigarh 

71 Dev Raj Bhadiar I ph (Pre- 12.5.1963 29.11.2001 03.12.2012 DP SC ROC Chandigarh 
University) 

72 Paramjit B.A. 12.7.1963 29.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP SC ROC Chandigarh 

73 Surinder Kaur B.A. 11.7.1969 8.11.200 I 29.11.2012 DP SC ROC Delhi 

74 Smt. Saroj Kumari Higher 23.3.1958 8.11.2001 7.1.2013 DP SC ROC Delhi 
Secondary 

75 JG Papnoi BA 10.2.1958 13.7.1983 21.1.2013 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

76 H.S.Desar HSC 29.11.1961 27.7.1983 18.1.2013 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

77 V.A. Mayekar SY.JC 11.3.1960 2.9.1983 18.1.2013 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

78 Harish Acharya B.Com, LLB 1.9.1962 16.9.1983 18.1.2013 DP UR RD Mumbai 

79 LL. Bhosale (Ant.) B.Com 4.9.1957 4.6.1984 1.3.2013 DP UR OL, Mumbai 

80 Mohd. Shamim M.Com, 30.11.1987 06.05.2013 6.5.2013 DR UR OL Kolkata 
M.A.(Econo 
mics), B.Ed 

81 P. Sahana M.A. 06.12.1987 11.09.2013 11.9.2013 DR UR OL Bangalore 
(ECom), 
B.Ed 

82 Shri H. Manjunatha B.Com & 10.05.1985 26.09.2013 26.09.2013 DR SC OL Bangalore 
MBA (Fin) 

Year-2013-14* 

83 Amit Srivastava B.Sc, LLB 30.06.1970 23.02.1990 28.05.2013 DP UR RDNoida 

84 Smt. Kanchan Kumari 12th 05.06.1962 09.08.1980 28.05.2013 DP OBC ROC Uttarakhand 

85 Surendra Kumar Gupta loth 01.07.1957 01.09.1979 24.06.2013 DP SC OL, Allahabad 

86 Arun Raizada B.Col11, LLB 30.08.1970 11.01.1991 28.05.2013 DP SC RD Noida 

87 Anil Kakkar BA 11.8.1970 25.1.1991 29.05.2013 DP UR RDNoida 

88 Arvind Kumar B.A., LLB 30.06.1967 04.11.1991 28.05.2013 DP SC ROC Delhi 
Bhartiya 

89 Hukum Singh loth 10.01.1963 01.07.1985 28.05.2013 DP UR ROC Delhi 

90 Sunil Kumar Mathur 12th 10.10.1965 26.03.1990 1.10.2013 DP UR ROC Delhi 

91 Sushil Sahai M.Corn, LLB 31.12.1970 27.10.1992 1.10.2013 DP UR ROC Delhi 

92 Shri Sudipta Sarkar B.Com 15.07.1956 02.07.1982 16.12.2013 DP UR ROC Kolkata 

93 Sh.Subhasish Maji B.Col11.(H), 30.04.1990 21.07.2015 21.07.2015 DR GEN ROC-cum-OL, Odisha 
M.Com,CA 
INTER 

94 Bidyadhar Sahoo HSC 24.05.1960 05.06.1984 16.12.2013 DP UR ROC cum OL Odisha 

95 Smt.Pooja Yadav BA.LLB (H) 18.04.1989 05.08.2015 05.08.2015 DR UR ROC,W.B. 
PGDTEL 
LL.M 

96 Ramjan Mallick B.Com 01.09.1956 23.08.1982 13.12.2013 DP UR ROC Kolkata 

97 C. Lalitha BA, B.Com 30.07.1962 30.06.1984 18.12.2013 AN DP UR ROC, Chennai 

98 K. Sivasankaran P.U.C. 1206.1959 01.04.1982 18.12.2013 DP UR OL, Chennai 

99 Padmalakshmi MA 23.03.1962 20.04.1987 01.02.2014 DP UR OL, Chennai 
Madhavan (History) 

100 R. Ravichandran SSLC 02.03.1961 25.02.1994 18.12.2013 DP SC ROC, Coimbatore 

101 M.N. Kannan HSC 07.06.1970 29.01.1996 18.12.2013 AN DP ST ROC, Chennai 

102 B. Jayamma SSLC 20.05.1957 20.06.1990 20.12.2013 DP UR ROC Bangalore 

103 Smt. Shobha Rani M.A. (Eco) 05.01.1957 25.01.1993 26.12.2013 DP UR ROC, Delhi 

104 Smt. Taranjit Kaur M.A. B.Ed 31.08.1962 15.03.1993 26.12.2013 DP UR ROC, Delhi 
Malhotra 



" 

105 Arun Kumar Basak HS 18.12.1958 24.09.1982 03.02.2014 DP Gen RD (ER) 

106 M.L. Meena B.A., 02.04.1974 03.10.1996 01.04.2014 DP ST ROC-cum-OL, Jaipur 
M.Com 

107 Ms. Sayani Bose B.Com. 02.04.1990 20.07.2015 20.07.2015 DR UR O.L. Kolkata 
(Hons.),M.C 
om 

108 Sh. Mopuri B.Com.,MB 24.07.1990 03.08.2015 03.08.2015 DR UR O.L. Kolkata 
Sreenivasula Reddy A (Finance) 

109 Sh.Lakshmi Kanta B.Com 02.04.1987 19.08.2015 19.08.2015 DR OBC ROC,W.B. 
Ohara (Hons.) 

110 Sh. M.Com. 21.06.1989 22.09.2015 22.09.2015 DR OBC O.L. Kolkata 
Raghunandhakumar.T 

III Ms.Reshma Babu P. M.Com.,CS 20.05.1988 31.07.2015 31.07.2015 DR OBC O.L. Kolkata 
(Inter), 
Company 
Secretary 

112 Ms. P. Spandana B.Com 04.09.1989 03.08.2015 03.08.2015 DR UR ROC,W.B. 

113 Rahul Harischandra M.Com,LLB 18.10.1985 28.09.2015 28.09.2015 DR OBC ROC,WB 
Raikar 

114 Sh.Avinash Kumar B.Com 31.08.1988 0709.2015 07.09.2015 DR OBC ROC,W.B. 
(Hons.) 

115 Ms. Supama Sinha BA,LLB,LL. 12.11.1990 24.07.2015 24.07.2015 DR SC O.L. Kolkata 
M. 

116 Ms.Rakhi Chowdhury B.com 25.06.1991 27.7.2015 27.07.2015 DR SC ROC,W.B. 
(Hons.) 

117 Faizan Qurreshi B.Com,M.Co 10.06.1988 22.07.2015 22.07.2015 DR OBC RD (ER) 
m,M,Phil 
(Com) & 
P.G.D.C.A 

118 Sh.Sonu B.A.Econom 15.09.1991 27.10.2015 27.10.2015 DR OBC ROC,W.B. 
ics (Hons.) 

119 Sh. Jacky Xavier BA(Eco.),M 02.10.1984 04.08.2015 04.08.2015 DR ST ROCW.B. 
Lakra A (RD) 

120 Miss. Lovely Kumari M.Com 26.10.1991 11.08.2015 11.08.2015 DR OBC ROC-cum- 
OL,Patna,Bihar 

121 Ms. Visvavinothini S. B.Com. 23.05.1992 31.07.2015 31.07.2015 DR OBC O.L. Kolkata 

122 Akansha Priyadarshini B.A. (Eco, 22.10.1992 06.08.2015 06.08.2015 DR OBC ROC cum OL Ranchi 
Hons) 

T. N. Girish Kumar*** I B.Com I 01.04.1965 121.09.2010 \21.09.2010 1 fc~S) I UR I ROC, Kerala 

* Seniority ofDP candidates to be determined inter-se between DR candidates whose requisitions were sent to SSC in the respective years between 
the region concerned. 
*** Pursuant to the orders dated 13.12.2012 in OP (CAT) in 0.3703 of2012, the Hon'ble High Court at Kerala has permitted him to continue 
as JTA, till the matter is disposed off on merits. Appointment is under Judicial Scrutiny-Matter Subjudice 



I 

Provisional Seniority List of JTAs as on 01.04.2017 (Grade pay-4200, Pre-revised) 

Sanctioned Strength = 231 (DP-116, DR-115) 
Actual Strength on 1.04.2017 = 169 (DR-79, DP-90) 

SI. Name of Officer ShIMs Edu. Qualifi- Date of Birth Date of entry intolas DR/DP SC/ST Place of Posting 
No cation 10BCI 

UR 
Govt. JTA 
Service 

Year-2001-02 
I M.M. Kulkarni (SL-02) M.CoM 25.12.1978 16.2.2004 16.02.2004 DR UR ROC Mumbai 

Year-2004-0S 
2 J. Velpari 12th Std 22.03.1959 07.12.1981 20.09.2004 DP UR ROC, Coimbatore 

Year-200S-06 

3 Smt. Usha P. Pillai B.Com. 26.05.1958 02.02.1982 15.05.1997- DP UR ROC, Kerala 
WR and 
1.7.2005-SR 

Year-2006-07 
4 Smt. Tuhina Chowdhury B.Sc, B.ed 18.12.1957 19.01.1983 25.04.2007 DP UR OL Kolkata 

5 Sh. Vijay Shanker Tiwari M.Com., 01.11.1982 18.09.2008 18.092008 DR UR ROC-Cum-OL, 
LL.B. Bilaspur 

Year-2008-2009 

6 K. Israel BA LLB 13.05.1958 25.02.1983 08.04.2009 DP SC ROC Hyderabad 

Year-2009-2010 
7 P. Ganesan B.Com 04.05.1960 07.05.1984 02.07.2009 DP UR ROC, Kerala 

8 S. Dinesh kumar HSC 2807.1968 10.12.1987 24.02.2010 DP UR OL, Chennai 

9 Abadhut Naskar B.A 01.05.1957 24.04.1985 1903.2010 DP SC OL Kolkata 

10 Smt. Chitra Guha B.A. 28.03.1960 23.06.1988 19.03.2010 DP UR OL Kolkata 

II A.R. Narete M.CoM, 3005 1986 16.09.2011 16.09.2011 DR UR OL Mumbai 
MCM 

(SL-I) 
12 M.K. Bharti (SL-4) M.CoM 01.06.1984 16.09.2011 16.09.2011 DR OBC ROC Goa 

13 Shri Pushpendra Meena (SL- BA 22.10.1983 28.09 2011 28.09.2011 DR ST ROC Ahmedabad 
6) LLB 

Year-2010-11 

14 Smt. Asha Singh Arya M.Com 14.7.1983 29.8.2012 29.08.2012 DR SC ROC Mumbai 

15 S.R. Chavan M.COM, LLB 25.01.1961 03.09.1983 10.12.2010 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

16 M.S. Patil MA 12.07.1960 07.06.1983 10.12.2010 DP SC ROC Mumbai 

17 Smt. Kavita Tripathi B.A 25.02.1961 07.04.1981 23.12.2010 DP UR ROC Kanpur 



I 18 Smt, Manju Agarawal M.A 09.07.1960 09.04.1981 23.12.2010 DP UR ROC Kanpur 

19 Sh. Dinesh Kumar Bhatia B.Colll 04.04.1961 01.07.1981 15.04.2011 DP UR ROC cum OL, Jaipur 

20 Smt, Ku1deep Kaur B.A 29.05.1958 12.09.1983 7.03.2011 DP SC ROC Delhi 

21 A.R. Mane HSC 10.05.1959 11.07.1988 18.03.2011 DP SC OL Mumbai 

22 B.A. Gonsalves SSC 27.05.1957 03.10.1978 18.03.2011 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

23 Ch. S. Ramakrishna Babu B.Sc, LLB 07.11.1957 15.6.1982 08.06.2011 DP UR RD(SER) Hyderabad 

24 A. Latha B.Com 15.12.1965 15.04.1982 09.06.2011 DP UR ROC, Chennai 

25 M. Nagamalleswara Rao SSC,BCC 8.06.1966 01.10.1990 04.07.2011 DP SC ROC Hyderabad 

26 Smt. DG Khandori SSC 15.5.1958 14.6.1982 29.05.2012 DP ST OL, Mumbai 

Year-2011-12 
27 M. Marbaniang B.A. 20.12.1959 13.08.1981 11.07.2011 DP ST ROC Shillong 

28 Smt, Neeta Lakra Matriculation 05.05.1962 30.09.1983 01.07.20 II DP ST ROC West Bengal 

29 T.1. Elicida B.Com 04.05.1964 08.03.1993 3.05.2012 DP SC ROC Bangalore 

30 A.S. Kanitha Boosanam M.Com,M.Phi 19.11.1981 12.12.2012 12.12.2012 DR SC OL, Chennai 
1,ICWA (inter) 

31 S. Karthik Kumar M.Co01 13.12.1985 16.09.2013 16.09.2013 DR SC RD, Chennai 

32 Pooja Verma M.Co01, 28.03.1991 24.04.2014 24.04.2014 DR aBC ROC, Delhi 
(SL-01) PGDHRM 

33 Deepa1i Agarwal (SL-02) B.Com, 13.04.1991 02.04.2014 02.04.2014 DR UR MCAHQ 
M.Co01, CS, 
CA(I) 

34 Sonam Ahuja (SL-03) M.Com, 12.04.1988 11.04.2014 11.04.2014 DR UR ROC, Delhi 
M.Phil, 
PGDBA 

35 Kanak Gour (SL-04) M.Com 02.06.1985 16.04.2014 16.04.2014 DR aBC ROC, Delhi 

36 Garirna Pathak (SL-05) M.Co01 14.05.1961 11.04.2014 11.04.2014 DR UR ROC, Delhi 

37 Ashish Kumar M.Co01 01.01.1984 15.04.2014 15.04.2014 DR aBC MCA HQ on loan 
(SL-06) basis 

38 Anjali Chauhan B.Com, 23.10.1989 09.04.2014 09.04.2014 DR UR OL, Delhi 
(SL-07) M.COIll, CS, 

LLB 
39 Sachin Kumar M.Co01 01.07.1985 21.04.2014 21.04.2014 DR UR ROC, Delhi 

(SL-08) 

40 Sneha Rani B.Co01, 09.05.1988 07.04.2014 07.04.2014 DR UR MCAHQ 
(SL-09) MA(Eng), 

B.Ed, CS, PTT 
41 Mohini Kumari B.Com (H), 29.11.1991 07.04.2014 07.04.2014 DR SC RD (NR) 

(SL-IO) M.Co01 

42 Prakash Chandra Meena M.COIll, B.Ed 05.10.1984 17.04.2014 17.04.2014 DR ST MCAHQ 
(SL-II) 



43 Nidhi Prajapati M.Com 06.06.1988 07.03.2014 07.03.2014 DR UR OL, Mumbai 

44 Ms. Manisha A. Kanade B.Com. 09.04.1991 01.09.2016 01.09.2016 DR SC RD Mumbai 

45 
B.Com, MA, 

Shyam Bihari LLB 05.07.1990 09.09.2015 09.09.2015 DR OBC RD(NR) 
46 

Mohd. Akhtar M.Com 01.07.1990 14.09.2015 14.09.2015 DR UR ROC, Delhi 
Year-2012-13 

47 SS Ghagre SY.B.Com 21.9.1958 6.4.1983 4.06.2012 DP ST ROC, Mumbai 

48 Gopal Lal Mali 11th Pass 18.07.1961 20.06.1983 24.09.2012 DP OBC O.L. Jodhpur 

49 Shiv Prakash Rawat Higher 12.05.1962 03.12.1983 24.09.2012 DP OBC ROC cum OL, Jaipur 
Secondary 

50 Dilip Kumar Higher 14.09.1964 13.091989 24.09.2012 DP SC ROC cum OL, Jaipur 
Secondary 

51 Sh. M.K.Sharma M.Com, LLB 09.10.1958 03.02.1984 25.09.2012 DP UR ROC Gwalior 

52 GL Katyal B.A. 2.4.195& 2.4.1984 3.12.2012 DP UR MCAHQ 

53 Vinod Kumar B.Com(H) 22.10.1991 25.11.2016 25.11.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 

54 Smt. Shyamli Bagchi B.A. 29.12.1958 28.5.1985 3.12.2012 DP UR MCAHQ 

55 Snehlata M.Com, B.Ed, 17.04.1990 18.10.2016 18.10.2016 DR SC MCAHQ 
NET, B.Com 

56 Chunnu B.A. 31.12.1967 30.11.1998 30.11.2012 DP SC OL Allahabad 

57 N.S. Aswin MA(Eco) 16.04.1989 05.10.2016 05.10.2016 DR UR OL, Chennai 

58 VK Goswami B.A.(Hons.) 15.8.1960 20.6.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR OL Delhi 

59 Arvind J ingar 02.08.1989 17.10.2016 17.10.2016 DR SC CRC, Manesar 

60 San jeev Chopra B.A. 15.5.1961 29.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR ROC Chandigarh 

61 MA, Eco, 
Anita Gupta B.Ed. 13.04.1988 03.10.2016 03.10.2016 DR UR RD(NR) 

62 Smt. Usha Devi High School 21.12.1957 8.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR ROC Delhi 

63 
Divakar Yadav M.Com. 22.08.1987 30.09.2016 30.09.2016 DR OBC ROC, Delhi 

64 Susheel Kumar B.A. 8.6.1963 29.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR OL Chandigarh 

65 BA(Hon) 
Aditi Sharma Economics 26.11.1994 25.11.2016 25.11.2016 DR UR OL, Delhi 

66 Dev Raj Bhadiar III" (Pre- 12.5.1963 29.11.2001 03.12.2012 DP SC ROC Chandigarh 
University) 

67 Sanjana Ramachandran BA,LLB 19.09.1989 17.10.2016 17.10.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 
(Hons) 

68 Paramjit B.A. 12.7.1963 29.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP SC ROC Chandigarh 

69 
Manisha M.Com, B.Ed. 17.09.1991 05.10.2016 05.10.2016 DR SC ROC, Delhi 

70 Surinder Kaur B.A. 11.7.1969 8.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP SC ROC Delhi 

71 Sh. Rajiv Anand Kadam M.Com. 15.09.1990 07.10.2016 07.10.2016 DR SC OL Mumbai 

72 Smt. Saroj Kumari Higher 23.3.1958 8.11.200 I 7.1.2013 DP SC ROC Delhi 
Secondary 

73 Deepak Jaiswal M.Com, B.Ed 24.09.1991 03.10.2016 03.10.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 

74 JG Papnoi BA 10.2.1958 13.7.1983 21.1.2013 DP UR ROC Murnbai 

75 H.S. Desar HSC 29.11.1961 27.7.1983 18.1.2013 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

76 V.A. Mayekar SY.JC 11.3.1960 2.9.1983 18.1.2013 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

77 Harish Acharya B.Col11, LLB 1.9.1962 16.9.1983 18.1.2013 DP UR RD Mumbai 

78 LL. Bhosale (Ant.) B.Com 4.9.1957 4.6.1984 1.3.2013 DP UR OL, Mumbai 



79 Mohd. Shamim M.Com, 30.11.1987 06.05.2013 6.5.2013 DR UR OL Kolkata 
M.A.(Eeonom 
ics), B.Ed 

80 P. Sahana M.A. (ECom), 06.12.1987 11.09.2013 11.9.2013 DR UR OL Bangalore 
B.Ed 

81 Shri H. Manjunatha B.Com & 10.05.1985 26.09.2013 26.09.2013 DR SC OL Bangalore 
MBA (Fin) 

82 Alok Mishra B.Com(H), 22.03.1993 07.10.2016 07.10.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 
M.Com 

83 Ashish Thirania BBA, LLB 08.08.1989 27.12.2016 27.12.2016 DR SC ROC, Chandigarh 

84 Yamini B.Com(H) 29.10.1992 14.10.2016 14.10.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 

85 Simhaehalam Naidu Marappu BA,MBA 03.07.1988 13.10.2016 13.10.2016 DR OBC ROC, Hyderabad 

86 R. Soumya B.COM 27.10.1992 03.10.2016 03.10.2016 DR UR ROC, Chennai 

87 Arvind Kumar B.Com, 20.02.1983 20.10.2016 20.10.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 
M.Com 

Year-2013-14* 

88 Amit Srivastava B.Se, LLB 30.06.1970 23.02.1990 28.05.2013 DP UR RDNoida 

89 Smt, Kanehan Kumari 121h 05.06.1962 09.08.1980 28.05.2013 DP OBC ROC Uttarakhand 

90 Surendra Kumar Gupta 10lh 01.07.1957 01.09.1979 24.06.2013 DP SC OL, Allahabad 

91 Arun Raizada B.Com, LLB 30.08.1970 11.01.1991 28.05.2013 DP SC RD Noida 

92 Anil Kakkar BA 11.8.1970 25.1.1991 29.05.2013 DP UR RDNoida 

93 Arvind Kumar Bhartiya B.A., LLB 30.06.1967 04.11.1991 28.05.2013 DP SC ROC Delhi 

94 Hukum Singh 1001 10.01.1963 01.07.1985 28.05.2013 DP UR ROC Delhi 

95 Sunil Kumar Mathur 121h 10.10.1965 26.03.1990 1.10.2013 DP UR ROC Delhi 

96 Sushi I Sahai M.Com, LLB 31.12.1970 27.10.1992 1.10.2013 DP UR ROC Delhi 

97 Sh.Subhasish Maji B.Com.(H),M. 30.04.1990 21.07.2015 21.07.2015 DR GEN ROC-eum-OL, 
Com,CA Odisha 
INTER 

98 Bidyadhar Sahoo HSC 24.05.1960 05.06.1984 16.12.2013 DP UR ROC cum OL Odisha 

99 Smt.Pooja Yadav BA.LLB (H) 18.04.1989 05.08.2015 05.08.2015 DR UR ROC,W.B. 
PGDTEL 
LL.M 

100 C. Lalitha BA, B.Com 30.07.1962 30.06.1984 18.12.2013 DP UR ROC, Chennai 
AN 

101 K. Sivasankaran P.U.c. 12.06.1959 01.04.1982 18.12.2013 DP UR OL, Chennai 

102 Padmalakshmi Madhavan MA (History) 23.03.1962 20.04.1987 01.02.2014 DP UR OL, Chennai 

103 R. Raviehandran SSLC 02.03.1961 25.02.1994 18.12.2013 DP SC ROC, Coimbatore 

104 M.N. Kannan HSC 07.06.1970 29.01.1996 18.12.2013 DP ST ROC, Chennai 
AN 

105 B. Jayamma SSLC 20.05.1957 20.06.1990 20.12.2013 DP UR ROC Bangalore 

106 Smt, Taranjit Kaur Malhotra M.A. B.Ed 31.08.1962 15.03.1993 26.12.2013 DP UR ROC, Delhi 

107 Arun Kumar Basak HS 18.12.1958 24.09.1982 03.02.2014 DP Gen RD (ER) 

108 M.L. Meena B.A., M.Com 02.04.1974 03.10.1996 01.04.2014 DP ST ROC-eum-OL, Jaipur 

109 Sh. Kishore Narayanan B.Com. 11.11.1991 10.08.2016 10.08.2016 DR UR OLMumbai 

110 Ms.Sayani Bose B.Com. 02.04.1990 20.07.2015 20.07.2015 DR UR O.L. Kolkata 
(Hons.),M.Co 
m 

III Sh. Mopuri Sreenivasula B.Com.,MBA 24.07.1990 03.08.2015 03.08.2015 DR UR O.L. Kolkata 
Reddy (FINANCE) 

112 Sh. Lakshmi Kanta Ohara B.Com 02.04.1987 19.08.2015 19.08.2015 DR OBC ROC,W.B. 
(Hons.) 

113 Sh. Raghunandhakumar.T M.Com. 21.06.1989 22.09.2015 22.09.2015 DR OBC O.L. Kolkata 



114 Ms.Reshma Babu P. M.Com.,CS 20.05.1988 31.07.2015 31.07.2015 DR OBC O.L. Kolkata 
(Inter),Compa 
ny Secretary 

115 Ms. P. Spandana B.Com 04.09.1989 03.08.2015 03.08.2015 DR UR ROC,W.B. 

116 Rahul Harischandra Raikar M.Com,LLB 18.10.1985 28.09.2015 28.09.2015 DR OBC ROC,WB 

117 Sh.Avinash Kumar B.Com 31.08.1988 07.09.2015 07.09.2015 DR OBC ROC,W.B. 
(Hons.) 

118 Ms.Rakhi Chowdhury B.com (Hons.) 25.06.1991 27.7.2015 27.07.2015 DR SC ROC,W.B. 

119 Faizan Qurreshi B.Com,M.Co 10.06.1988 22.07.2015 22.07.2015 DR OBC RD (ER) 
m,M.Phil 
(Com) & 
P.G.D.C.A 

120 Sh.Sonu B.A.Economic 15.09.1991 27.10.2015 27.10.2015 DR OBC ROC,W.B. 
s (Hons.) 

121 Sh. Jacky Xavier Lakra BA(Eco.),MA 02.10.1984 04.08.2015 04.08.2015 DR ST ROCW.B. 
(RD) 

122 Miss. Lovely Kumari M.Com 26.10.1991 11.08.2015 11.08.2015 DR OBC ROC-cum-OL,Patna, 
Bihar 

123 Ms. Visvavinothini S. B.Com. 23.05.1992 31.07.2015 31.07.2015 DR OBC O.L. Kolkata 

124 Ms. Sudha Jaihind Yadav M.Com 12.01.1993 27.07.2016 27.7.16 DR UR RD 
(NWR) 

125 Shri Malcolm M. B.Com 24.03.1992 2707.2016 27.07.2016 DR Gen. ROC, Ahmedabad 
Pereria MBA(F) 

126 Sh. Mebin P. Varghese B.Com.,PGD 01.02.1993 03.08.2016 03.08.2016 DR UR ROC Pune 
M 

127 Ms Kavitha B.Com 04.01.1991 22.08.2016 22.08.2016 DR Gen. ROC Ahmedabad 
Varadaraju M.Com 

128 Sandip Devram Tupe B.Com, LLB, 01.06.1986 08.08.2016 08.08.2016 DR Gen. OL, Ahmedabad 
GDCA 

129 Sh.Amit Prajapat M.A. 13.10.1991 01.08.2016 1.8.16 DR OBC RD 
(NWR) 

130 Laxman Sopan Patil B. Com,MSW 17.04.1988 05.08.2016 05.08.2016 DR OBC OL, Ahmedabad 

131 Swami Sarita Jagdish B.Com, BCA, 15.05.1990 22.08.2016 22.08.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 
PGDFM, 
PGDBIOM, 
M.com, NET 

132 Sh. Niranjan J. Dhurve M.Com. 27.12.1989 05.07.2016 05.07.2016 DR ST ROC Mumbai 

133 Ms. Nishi M. Mishra M.Com. 06.06.1989 0407.2016 04.07.2016 DR UR RD Mumbai 

134 Ms. Priya B. Gupta M.Com. 05.08.1990 28.07.2016 28.07.2016 DR UR ROC Mumbai 

135 Ms. Pallavi A. Kamble LLB,CS 14.08.1991 05.07.2016 05.07.2016 DR SC ROC Mumbai 

136 Ms. Kajal M. Barve B.Com. 28.08.1992 04.07.2016 04.07.2016 DR UR OL Mumbai 

137 Sh. Sanoop M.S. M.A 31.05.1987 01.07.2016 01.07.2016 DR OBC ROC-cum-OL Goa 
(Econonics) 

138 Ms. P. Sapna B.A,MSW,B. 06.12.1987 08.07.2016 08.07.2016 DR UR ROC Pune 
Ed,M.A. 

139 Ms. Arti V. Palwankar M.Com. 18.09.1992 05.08.2016 05.08.2016 DR UR OL Mumbai 

140 Sh. Hariprasada Perle B.ComiMBA 15.12.1986 18.07.2016 18.07.2016 DR OBC OL Mumbai 
(Finance) 

141 Ms. Sweta S. Naik B.Com. 04.08.1990 05.07.2016 05.07.2016 DR OBC OL Mumbai 

2014-15" 

142 Smt.Suvashree Choudhury Madhyamik 01.06.1965 04.04.1986 09.08.2016 DP UR O.L. Kolkata 

143 S.Amutha Bsc(Chem) 19.03.1961 06.04.1987 23.11.2016 DP UR OL, Chennai 

144 Shri J. Elangovan B.Sc 28.05.1960 29.05.1984 01.09.2016 DP UR ROC Bangalore 

.145 R.Mangalam MA 09.06.1964 08.04.1986 10.08.2016 DP UR RD, Chennai 

146 
J atinder Pal B.A. 11.12.1958 01.08.1984 12.08.2016 DP UR OL, Chandigarh 

147 P.Valsala (PH) B.Com 04.05.1967 18.08.1988 10.08.2016 DP UR OL, Kerala 

148 C.T. Rajesh B.Sc 20.04.172 04.03.1996 11.08.2016 DP SC ROC, Hyderabad 

149 B.A., M.A. 
Anjana Bhardwaj (Hindi) 29.07.1970 08.04.1993 11.08.2016 DP UR MCA, Hq. 



150 
Radha Gaur B.Se 08.02.1969 08.04.1993 16.08.2016 DP UR MCA, Hq. 

151 
Mamta Singh B.Se, B.Ed 10.08.1970 28.05.1996 12.08.2016 DP SC ROC-cum-OL, U.K. 

152 Sh. T Marbaniang Pre University 23.12.1962 08.06.1987 10.08.2016 DP ST OL Guwahati 
(Com.) 

153 Sh. Ratan Dutta Madhyamik 13.03.1966 13.12.1989 11.08.2016 DP UR O.L.Kolkata 

154 Ashit Kumar Sinha B.A. (H) 05.02.1968 15.07.1991 16.08.2016 DP UR ROC eum OL Ranehi 

155 Narayan Krishna Das B.A. 02.04.1957 27.11.1992 11.08.2016 DP UR ROC,W.B. 

156 Sh.Swarupananda Ghosh B.A. 06.10.1962 09.10.1996 10.08.2016 DP OBC O.L. Kolkata 

2015-16* 

157 S.P. Shobhavathi SSLC 19.04.1974 13.03.1996 01.12.2016 DP ST ROC Bangalore, 
deployed at NCL T, 
Bangalore 

158 
Khajan Singh MA, B. Ed. 20.11.1966 16.12.1996 10.08.2016 DP ST ROC, Chandigarh 

159 Higher 
Durga Rajpal Secondary 01.04.1971 21.01.1994 0908.2016 DP UR ROC, Delhi 

160 
Kamal Khurana 12th 30.03.1974 13.02.1995 09.08.2016 DP UR ROC, Chandigarh 

161 Pawan Kumar Shukla BA 02.12.1969 29.12.1993 05.12.2016 DP Gen. OL, Ahmedabad 

162 Shri Rajesh Agrawal M.Com. LL.B. 07.03.69 27.06.94 05.12.16 DP --- OL Indore 

163 
Raj Kumar Nigam B.Com. LLb. 28.06.1970 17.03.1993 07.12.2016 DP UR OL, Allahabad. 

164 
Suman Lata B.A. 02.02.1972 24.07.1996 10.08.2016 DP SC MCA,HQ 

2016-17* 

165 Sh. Franky Pyngrope BA 10.06.1969 25.02.1993 10.08.2016 DP OBC ROC Shilong 

166 Shri Subikas Das Gupta HSC 14.06.1973 21.07.1993 08.12.2016 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

167 Higher 
Indrasan Rai Secondary 09.11.1962 20.11.1986 10.08.2016 DP UR ROC, Delhi 

168 
Dhirendra Kumar M.Com. LLb 06.04.1974 19.06.1997 12.08.2016 DP SC OL, Allahabad 

T. N. Girish Kumar·*· 
1 B.Com 1 01.04.1965 121.09.2010 21.09.2010 

1 DR 1 UR 1 ROC, Kerala 
(CPS) 

* Seniority of DP candidates to be determined inter-se between DR candidates whose requisitions were sent to SSC in the respective years between the region 
concerned. 
*** Pursuant to the orders dated 13.12.2012 in OP (CAT) in No. 3703 of2012, the Hon'ble High Court at Kerala has permitted him to continue as JTA, till the 
matter is disposed off on merits. Appointment is under Judicial Scrutiny-Matter Subjudice 


